CH \$40.00 020200 10890264

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. Demartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Bernard Paul Joseph Thiers Mark Gaston Maurits Cappelle	2. Name and Address Name: Internal Address:	of Receiving Party(ies): UNILIN BEHEER B.V., BESLOTEN VENNOOTSCHAP	
 Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Neture of Conveyance: 	Street Address:	Hoogeveenenweg 28	
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip;	NL-2913 LV, Nieuwerkerk A/D Ijssel, The Netherlands	
Execution Date: 03/26/01	Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.	
10/890,264 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Additional Num	hers Attached		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
DO NOT USE T			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregound a true copy of the original document. J. ERNEST KENNEY Name of Person Signing	Signature	at and any attached copy is August 5, 2005 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac	shments and excument	/3	

S:\Producer\jek\THIE3002D4\assign rec parent.wpd

08/05/05 FRI 15:59 FA	X 703 683 0884	Bacon & Thomas	;	☑ 003
THIEBOORIS	E.K.			مريحي ، محمد معرفي معرفي محمد معرفي محمد معرفي محمد معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة معرفة محمد معرفة
, ,		ASSIGNMENT	23364	
		v	PATENT TRADEMARK OPFICE	
WHEREAS, I	(we). <u>1.</u> Mark Gas	ston Maurits CAPPELI	E 2. Bernard Pa	aul Joseph THIERS
invented certain net	address(as) appears w and useful improve ng"	5) below, hereinarter ments in	reterred to as AS	SIGNOR, have
<u>X</u>		ication for United Sta		
0	for which an applic	nation (or United State		as executed on
• 🖸	for which Internation	onel Application No.		designating
		f America was filed on		
		BEHEER B.V., beslot		, whose post
office sources a -		enenweg 28		······································
	<u> </u>	LIV NTEUWERKERK A/D)T.JSSEL (the N	letherlands)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sail. Assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, including any and all Latters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Bernard Paul Joseph THIERS				
Assignor Name				
<u>Stationsstraat 134</u>				
B-8780 OOSTROZEBEKE				
City				
Belgium State (Zip) or Country				
argre trubt or coontry				

<u>IELSBEKE</u> Where Signed татиге

V PATENT REEL: 016616 FRAME: 0295 Mark Gaston Maurits CAPPELLE Assignor Name Cardijnstraat 8 Street B-8840 STADEN City Belgium

State (Zip) or Country

26/03/2001 Date HELSPEKE Where Staned 1h S/ş:æ

	Assignor Name	
<u> </u>	Street	
	City	

State (Zip) or Country

Assignor Name Street City

State (Zip) or Country

Date

Where Signed

Signature

Date

Where Signed

Signature

PATENT REEL: 016616 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 08/05/2005